SHERRIE SWENSEN

Salt Lake County Clerk
2001 South State Street, Suite #51-200
Sait Lake City, Utah 84114
Phone: 385-468-8683 Fax: 385-468-7401

2016 Financial Disclosure Report
For a Millcreek City Candidate

Name of Candidate or Officeholder Millcreek Office District Number
Jeffrey L. Silvestrini Mayor Council #
Street Address and Apartment Number City State Zip Code
Cell Phone Number Alternate Phone Number Email Address
Type of Report

{Check the appropriate box)
Reports:

O June 21 for contributions and expenditures through June 16
(seven days before the Primary Election for candidates on the Primary Election Ballot)

O July 28 (final report for candidates who will not be on the ballot for the General Election)
K November 1 for contributions and expenditures through October 27
(seven days before the General Election for candidates on the General Election ballot)

O December 8 (final report for candidates who were on the General Election ballot)

L 1s this report an amendment? Yes (If yes, date of report)

L] Dissolution Report — The campaign is no longer active or receiving contributions and the campaign account
balance is zero.

Report Verification

I, Jeffrey L. Silvestrini
Print Name of Candidate or Officeholder

affirm that this Financial Disclosure Report
.is_tr:ue,.acpur?te ?nd correct to the best of my knowledge.

. [0-3]-1(
Signature of Candidate or Officeholder la?._.gr, EIVED IN QAEEICE
For more information or additional forms, visit For Office Use Only Date Received
www.clerk.slco.org or contact the Salt Lake County Entered NOV 0 1 2016
Clerk, Elections Division at 385-468-8683.
Copied SALT LAKE
COUNTY CLERK




Page ol

Candidate or Otticeholder’s Last Name

Date of Report

Summary Page

Instructions: If your campaign has $500 or less in contributions and expenditures, you need only complete the Summary Page.
If your campaign has more than $500 in contributions and expenditures, you will need to itemize your contributions
on pages 3 and 4.

Column A Column B
Total this Period Year to Date

CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED

1 TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED 18,933.83 77.653.73

EXPENDITURES MADE

3 TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE 28,299.76 67,226.44

BALANCE SUMMARY

3 | Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period Refer to Line 7 on your last report
19,793.22
Total Contributions Received
4 (From Line 1 Column A) 18,933.83
5 | Subtotal 38,727.05
(Add Lines 3and 4)
6 Total Expenditures Made 28,209.76
(From Line 2 Column A)
7 Balance at Close of Reporting Period 10,427.29
(Subtract Line 6 from Line 5)

Utah Code 10-3-208
(4) Each campaign finance statement under Subsection (3)(b) or (c) shall:
(a) except as provided in Subsection (4)(b):
(i) report all of the candidate's itemized and total:
(A) contributions, including in-kind and other nonmonetary contributions, received up to and including five days before the
campaign finance statement is due, excluding a contribution previously reported; and
(B) expenditures made up to and including five days before the campaign finance statement is due, excluding an expenditure
previously reported; and
(ii) identify:
(A) for each contribution that exceeds the reporting limit, the amount of the contribution and the name of the donor, if
known;
(B) the aggregate total of all contributions that individually do not exceed the reporting limit; and
(C) for each expenditure, the amount of the expenditure and the name of the recipient of the expenditure; or
(b) report the total amount of all contributions and expenditures if the candidate receives $500 or less in contributions and spends
$500 or less on the candidate's campaign.
(c) Within 30 days after receiving a contribution that is cash or a negotiable instrument, exceeds the reporting limit, and is from a
donor whose name is unknown, a candidate shall disburse the amount of the contribution to:
(i) the treasurer of the state or a political subdivision for deposit into the state's or political subdivision's general fund; or
(il) an organization that is exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501 (c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.



ltemized Contributions

Page of

Candidate or Otficeholder’s Last Name

Date ol Repornt
Attach additional pages or your own spreadsheet if needed
Date
Received Name of Contributor Address Amount

See attached

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE

TOTALCONTRlBUT|ONS RECEIVED (Sum of subtotals from all temized Contributions Received pages)




JeffaMillcreek November 1, 2016 Financial Disclosure - Contributions

Date rec'd Last Name First Name amount address city zip
6/18/2016 McNamee Richard 100.00 |
6/20/2016 Hanley Jack 150.00
6/21/2016 Silvestrini Tom 26.20 |
6/22/2016 Silvestrini Leslie 1,850.88 |
6/24/2016 Silvestrini Leslie 22.50 |
6/25/2016 Walton Donald 100.00
6/27/2016 Emerson Esther 25.00
6/28/2016 Johnson Chester 50.00
6/28/2016 Silvestrini Jeff 248.08
7/6/2016 Bhaskar Ragula 500.00 |
7/7/2016 Northstar Builders, Inc. 6,000.00
7/7/2016 Silvestrini Tom 13.11
7/12/2016 Strassberg Brad - IK 77.01
7/15/2016 Silvestrini Leslie 94.76
7/19/2016 Garbett Realty, PC 1,000.00
7/24/2016 Silvestrini Leslie 22.50
7/28/2016 Silvestrini Tom 460.31
8/9/2016 Hansen J. Michael 200.00
8/11/2016 Central UT Federation of Labor 100.00
8/11/2016 Lasko Michael 200.00
8/24/2016 Silvestrini Lesie 18.00
8/27/2016 Silvestrini Leslie 67.50

9/8/2016 Reagan Outdoor Advertising IK  2,850.00
9/12/2016 Utah Labor Legislative Committt 250.00

9/24/2016 Eggen Mark - IK 67.98
9/24/2016 Silvestrini Leslie 45.00
10/6/2016 Bugden Wally and T 100.00
10/6/2016 Bugden & Isaacson LLC 100.00
10/8/2016 Reagan Outdoor Advertising IK  2,850.00
10/6/2016 Laborers Local Union #295 250.00
10/12/201¢ Ash Grove Cement Co. 1,000.00
10/19/201¢ Melonas Kris 50.00
10/24/201¢ Silvestrini Leslie 45.00

L CONTRIBUTIONS 6/18/2016 to 10/27/201( 18,933.83



ltemized Expenditures

Made

Attach additional pages or your own spreadsheet if needed

Page of

Candidate or Ofticeholder’s Last Name

Date of Report

Date of
Expenditure

Name of Recipient

Purpose

Amount

See attached

SUBTOTAL FOR THIS PAGE

TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE (Sum of subtotals from all ltemized Expenditures Made pages)




JeffAMillcreek November 1, 2016 Financial Disclosure - Expenses

Date Recipient/Provider

06/18/16 Marie Callenders
06/22/16 Sun Lithograph
06/24/16 MailChimp

06/27/16 Love Communications
06/27/16 Love Communications
06/27/16 Love Communications
06/27/16 Love Communications
06/27/16 Love Communications
06/27/16 Love Communications
06/27/16 Love Communications
06/28/16 Jeff Silvestrini
07/04/16 Paypal

07/05/16 Venture Out
07/12/16 Brad Strassberg - IK
07/15/16 Sun Lithograph
07/20/16 Johnny the Clown
07/24/16 MailChimp

08/04/16 Paypal

08/15/16 Utah League of Cities and Towns

08/22/16 Johnny the Clown
08/24/16 MailChimp

08/25/16 Love Communications
08/25/16 MailChimp

08/27/16 Johnny the Clown

09/05/16 Reagan Qutdoor Adv.
09/07/16 Alysia Watanabe
09/08/16 Reagan Outdoor Adv. IK
09/24/16 MailChimp

09/26/16 Love Communications
09/26/16 Mark Eggen - IK
10/08/16 Reagan Outdoor Adv. IK
10/24/16 MailChimp

TOTAL EXPENSES

Purpose
campaign event
printing/postage
mailing
campaign materials
campaign materials
campaign materials
campaign materials
campaign materials
campaign materials
campaign materials
campaign event
Fees through July 4
July and August booth
movie nights
printing/postage
movie nights
mailing
Fees through Aug 4
conference
movie nights
mailing
campaign materials
mailing
movie nights/night out against
crime
billboard production cost
misc supplies
billboard space
mailing
campaign materials
sign supplies
billboard space
mailing

Amount

109.27
3,701.76
22.50
669.68
214,94
1,022.34
6,443.58
1,511.25
3,312.50
1,800.00
248.08
14.85
180.00
77.01
94.76
170.00
22.50
14.80
445.00
350.00
18.00
452.45
67.50
350.00

347.32
189.19
2,850.00
45.00
592.50
67.98
2,850.00
45.00

28,299.76





