

SHERRIE SWENSEN

Salt Lake County Clerk
2001 South State Street, Suite #S1-200
Salt Lake City, Utah 84114
Phone: 385-468-8683 Fax: 385-468-7401

2016 Financial Disclosure Report For a Millcreek City Candidate

Name of Candidate or Officeholder Millcreek Office District Number						
Jeffrey L. Silvestrini	Mayor Council #					
Street Address and Apartment Number City State Zip Coo						
Cell Phone Number Alternate	Phone Number		Email Address			
Type of Report (Check the appropriate box)						
Reports:						
☐ June 21 for contributions and expenditures through June 16 (seven days before the Primary Election for candidates on the Primary Election Ballot)						
☐ July 28 (final report for candidates wh	no will not be on the ballo	ot for the Genera	al Election)			
	November 1 for contributions and expenditures through October 27 (seven days before the General Election for candidates on the General Election ballot)					
☐ December 8 (final report for candidates who were on the General Election ballot)						
☐ Is this report an amendment? Yes (If yes, date of report)						
☐ Dissolution Report – The campaign is no longer active or receiving contributions and the campaign account balance is zero.						
Report Verification						
Jeffrey L. Silvestrini						
Print Name of Candidate or Officeholder						
affirm that this Financial Disclosure Report is true, accurate and correct to the best of my knowledge.						
Signature of Can	didate or Officeholder	RECEI	VED IN OFFICE			
For more information or additional forms, visit www.clerk.slco.org or contact the Salt Lake Co	For Office Use		Date Received NOV 0 1 2016			
Clerk, Elections Division at 385-468-8683. Copied SALT LAKE						
	COUNTY CLERK					

er's Last Name

Summary Page

Instructions: If your campaign has \$500 or less in contributions and expenditures, you need only complete the Summary Page. If your campaign has more than \$500 in contributions and expenditures, you will need to itemize your contributions on pages 3 and 4.

		Column A Total this Period	Column B Year to Date		
C	ONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED				
1	TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED	18,933.83	77,653.73	(e	
E	KPENDITURES MADE				
2	TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE	28,299.76	67,226.44		
В	BALANCE SUMMARY				
3	Balance at Beginning of Reporting Period	19,793.22	Refer to Line 7 on	your last report	
4	Total Contributions Received (From Line 1 Column A)	18,933.83			
5	Subtotal (Add Lines 3and 4)	38,727.05			
6	Total Expenditures Made (From Line 2 Column A)	28,299.76			
7	Balance at Close of Reporting Period (Subtract Line 6 from Line 5)	10,427.29			

Utah Code 10-3-208

- (4) Each campaign finance statement under Subsection (3)(b) or (c) shall:
 - (a) except as provided in Subsection (4)(b):
 - (i) report all of the candidate's itemized and total:
 - (A) contributions, including in-kind and other nonmonetary contributions, received up to and including five days before the campaign finance statement is due, excluding a contribution previously reported; and
 - (B) expenditures made up to and including five days before the campaign finance statement is due, excluding an expenditure previously reported; and
 - (ii) identify:
 - (A) for each contribution that exceeds the reporting limit, the amount of the contribution and the name of the donor, if known;
 - (B) the aggregate total of all contributions that individually do not exceed the reporting limit; and
 - (C) for each expenditure, the amount of the expenditure and the name of the recipient of the expenditure; or
 - (b) report the total amount of all contributions and expenditures if the candidate receives \$500 or less in contributions and spends \$500 or less on the candidate's campaign.
 - (c) Within 30 days after receiving a contribution that is cash or a negotiable instrument, exceeds the reporting limit, and is from a donor whose name is unknown, a candidate shall disburse the amount of the contribution to:
 - (i) the treasurer of the state or a political subdivision for deposit into the state's or political subdivision's general fund; or
 - (ii) an organization that is exempt from federal income taxation under Section 501(c)(3), Internal Revenue Code.

Page	of
Candidate or Office	eholder's Last Name
Date of Report	

Itemized Contributions Received

Attach additional pages or your own spreadsheet if needed

Date Received	Name of Contributor	Address	Amount
	See attached		
		C	
		- a	
SUBTOTAL FOR TH	HIS PAGE		
TOTALCONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED (Sum of subtotals from all Itemized Contributions Received pages)			

Jeff4Millcreek November 1, 2016 Financial Disclosure - Contributions

Date rec'd	Last Name	First Name	amount	address	city	zip
6/18/2016 Mc	Namee	Richard	100.00			
6/20/2016 Ha	nley	Jack	150.00			
6/21/2016 Silv	restrini	Tom	26.20			
6/22/2016 Silv	estrini	Leslie	1,850.88			
6/24/2016 Silv	estrini	Leslie	22.50			
6/25/2016 Wa	lton	Donald	100.00			
6/27/2016 Em	erson	Esther	25.00			
6/28/2016 Joh	inson	Chester	50.00			
6/28/2016 Silv	estrini	Jeff	248.08			
7/6/2016 Bh	askar	Ragula	500.00			
7/7/2016 No	rthstar Builders	, Inc.	6,000.00			
7/7/2016 Silv	estrini e	Tom	13.11			
7/12/2016 Str	assberg	Brad - IK	77.01			
7/15/2016 Silv	vestrini	Leslie	94.76			
7/19/2016 Ga	rbett Realty, PC		1,000.00			
7/24/2016 Silv	vestrini	Leslie	22.50			
7/28/2016 Silv	estrini e	Tom	460.31			
8/9/2016 Ha	nsen	J. Michael	200.00			
8/11/2016 Ce	ntral UT Federa	tion of Labor	100.00			
8/11/2016 Las	ko	Michael	200.00			
8/24/2016 Silv	estrini/	Lesie	18.00			
8/27/2016 Silv	estrini/	Leslie	67.50			
9/8/2016 Re	agan Outdoor A	dvertising IK	2,850.00			
9/12/2016 Ut	ah Labor Legisla	tive Committe				
9/24/2016 Eg	gen	Mark - IK	67.98			
9/24/2016 Silv	estrini/	Leslie	45.00			
10/6/2016 Bu	gden	Wally and T	100.00			
10/6/2016 Bu	gden & Isaacso	n LLC	100.00			
10/8/2016 Re	agan Outdoor A	dvertising IK	2,850.00			
10/6/2016 Lal	oorers Local Un	ion #295	250.00			
10/12/201€ As	h Grove Cemen	t Co.	1,000.00			
10/19/2016 Me	elonas	Kris	50.00			
10/24/2016 Silv	vestrini	Leslie	45.00			

L CONTRIBUTIONS 6/18/2016 to 10/27/201(18,933.83

Itemized Expenditures Made

Page		of
Candidate or O	fficehol	der's Last Name
Date of Report		

Attach additional pages or your own spreadsheet if needed

Date of Expenditure	Name of Recipient	Purpose	Amount		
	See attached				
SUBTOTAL F	OR THIS PAGE				
TOTAL EXPE	TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE (Sum of subtotals from all Itemized Expenditures Made pages)				

Jeff4Millcreek November 1, 2016 Financial Disclosure - Expenses

Date	Recipient/Provider	Purpose	Amount
06/18/16	Marie Callenders	campaign event	109.27
06/22/16	Sun Lithograph	printing/postage	3,701.76
06/24/16	MailChimp	mailing	22.50
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	669.68
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	214.94
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	1,022.34
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	6,443.58
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	1,511.25
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	3,312.50
06/27/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	1,800.00
06/28/16	Jeff Silvestrini	campaign event	248.08
07/04/16	Paypal	Fees through July 4	14.85
07/05/16	Venture Out	July and August booth	180.00
07/12/16	Brad Strassberg - IK	movie nights	77.01
07/15/16	Sun Lithograph	printing/postage	94.76
07/20/16	Johnny the Clown	movie nights	170.00
07/24/16	MailChimp	mailing	22.50
08/04/16	Paypal	Fees through Aug 4	14.80
08/15/16	Utah League of Cities and Towns	conference	445.00
08/22/16	Johnny the Clown	movie nights	350.00
08/24/16	MailChimp	mailing	18.00
08/25/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	452.45
08/25/16	MailChimp	mailing	67.50
08/27/16	Johnny the Clown	movie nights/night out against crime	350.00
09/05/16	Reagan Outdoor Adv.	billboard production cost	347.32
09/07/16	Alysia Watanabe	misc supplies	189.19
09/08/16	Reagan Outdoor Adv. IK	billboard space	2,850.00
09/24/16	MailChimp	mailing	45.00
09/26/16	Love Communications	campaign materials	592.50
09/26/16	Mark Eggen - IK	sign supplies	67.98
	Reagan Outdoor Adv. IK	billboard space	2,850.00
	MailChimp	mailing	45.00
OTAL EXF	PENSES		28,299.76